RESOLUTION 2020-07

RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF SMYRNA TO BE A SUBRECIPIENT OF THE PY2020 COBB COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT / COVID-19 PROGRAM (CDBG-CV PROGRAM) AND TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN COBB COUNTY AND THE CITY OF SMYRNA FOR THE RECEIPT OF \$187,352.10 IN GRANT FUNDING

WHEREAS, over the past several years CDBG funds invested in the city have paid for numerous public improvements; and

WHEREAS, the City of Smyrna desires to be a subrecipient of the Cobb County Community Development Block Grant – COVID 19 (CDBG-CV) program funding through the Coronovirus Aid, relief, and Economic Security Act (CARES Act) through supplemental funding to the Community Development Block grant (CDBG) program to carry out various housing and community development activities in its unincorporated areas and in municipalities participating in the County CDBG program; and

THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED, as follows:

- The City of Smyrna shall be a subrecipient of the Cobb County Community
 Development Block Grant COVID-19 (CDBG-CV) program.
- 2. The mayor is authorized to execute, and the city clerk is authorized to certify the Program Year 2020 Subrecipient Agreement for the Cobb County Community Development Block Grant -COVID 19 (CDBG-CV) program.
- 3. The city is authorized to enter into all agreements necessary to carry out this resolution and the Mayor is authorized to execute all necessary documents.

August 3, 2020
This Resolution was adopted by the Governing Authority of the City of Smyrna, Georgia on
the 3rd day of August 2020.
By:
Derek Norton, Mayor
ATTEST:
By: Heather K Peacon-Corn, City Clerk
Approved as to Form

Resolution 2020-07 - CDBG-CV

Scott A. Cochran, City Attorney